
 
                             Hurpy Cramblit 
        father of Samuel Smyley Cramblit) 
 
Andrew “Hurpy” Cramblit b. 1787 in Md.  d. after July 19, 1860 
     married (unk)   
 | 
 |-Pamela Cramblit aka Amelia Cramlet d. after 1849 
 |        married William Alexander March 22, 1849 in Hocking Co., OH  
 | 
 |-Mollie M. Cramblit 
 |       married (unk) Wilson 
 | 
 |-Perry Green Cramblit   b. 1812 in Md. d. after July 19, 1860 
 |        m1. Elizabeth Flaw   b. 1818 in Ohio d. after September 3, 1850 
 | |-Isaac Cramblit  b. 1838 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860 
 | |-Jane Cramblit  b. 1842 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860 
 | |-Sarah A. Cramblit  b. 1843 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860 
 | |-Julia Cramblit  b. 1846 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860 
 | | 
 | |-William A. Cramblit b. March 22, 1848 in Starr Twp., Fairfield Co., OH d. March 16, 1928 in Scioto Twp., Pickaway Co., OH 
 |        m2. Matilda S. Hoover June 14, 1905 in Circleville, Pickaway Co., OH    b. April 1, 1856 in Shadesville, Franklin Co., OH    d. Jan. 3, 1930 in Columbus, Franklin Co., OH 
 |  buried January 6, 1930 in Darbyville, Pickaway Co., OH 
 | 
 |        m1. Tabitha  Tipton   January 10, 1868 in Mecklenberg Twp., Pickaway Co., OH b. July 1845 in Scioto Twp., Pickaway Co., OH  
 |  d. March 22, 1905 in Athens, Athens Co., OH 
 |  |-Elizabeth E. Cramblett  b. December 25, 1871 in Ohio d. after July 3, 1899 
 |  |-Perry George Cramblit b. January 25, 1874 in Ohio d. after July 3, 1899 
 |  |-Marian F. Cramblett b. December 1, 1880  d. after July 3, 1899 
 |  |-Allen Andrew Cramblett b. November 6, 1879 in Pickaway Co., OH d. January 13, 1929 in Muhlenberg Twp., Pickaway Co., OH 
 |  | buried January 14, 1929 in Darbyville Cem., Pickaway Co., OH 
 |  |Caty Anna Cramblett b. September 25, 1882  d. after July 3, 1899 
 |  | 
 |  |-Grover C. Cramblett b. May 10, 1885 in Pickaway Co., OH d. January 6, 1920 in Athens, Athens Co., OH   
 |   buried January 8, 1920 at Athens State Hospital Cem., Athens Co., OH 
 |          married Ada Tipton before 1915 
 |   |-stillborn child b. January 29, 1915 in Scioto Twp., Pickaway Co., OH  buried C. Point, Scioto Twp., Pickaway Co., OH 
 |  
 |           m2. Ann (Burleigh) Burley b. 1826 in Ohio d. after 1861 
 | |-Milton Cramblett  b. 1854 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860 
 | |-Mary Cramblett  b. 1856 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860 
 | |-Isabel Cramblett  b. 1858 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860   
 | |-Harrison Cramblett  b. March 1860 in Ohio d. after July 19, 1860               
 |                    | 
 | |-Harvey Cramblit  b. March 15, 1861 in Ohio d. March 28, 1913 in Monroe Twp., Madison Co., OH 
 |   buried March 31, 1913 in Plumwood Cem., Madison Co., OH 
 |        m1. (unk) before 1913  
 |  | 
 |  |-(unk) Cramblit 
 |          married Emmett Boyd before 1920 
 |   
 |         m2. Ida Jane (unk) 



 |  |-Marvel Cramblit b. ca1896 in Ohio d. after 1910 
 |   
 |-Andrew Cramblit   d. after 1840 
 | 
 |-Pricilla Jane Cramblit  b. February 23, 1832 in Ohio d. September 4, 1889 in Ohio 
 |         married John Richard Harden  
 | 
 |-Samuel Smyley Cramblit/Cramblet/Cramblitt   
  | 
  | 
  | 
 V 
 
 
 
                            Samuel Smyley Cramblit 
     grandfather of Margaret C. Cramblit (wife of Adolphus B. Fitzpatrick) 
 
Samuel Smyley Cramblit/Cramblet/Cramblitt  b. Feb. 28, 1818 in Jefferson/Gurnsey Co., Ohio    d. April 13, 1874 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. "typhoid fever" "shoemaker" 
 “I  think you would also be interested in knowing that we have several artifacts from Samuel Smyley Cramblit's shoemaker trade handed down through Mary Annis and Maryellen to Cathy.        
 We have a  wooden shoe form - a woman's or child's size. We also have a cast iron boot form on a stand. We also have a shoemaker's hammer.  per "Robert J. Smith" 
 <bsmith@wcnet.org> 
         married Elizabeth Mary Carpenter   before 1836  aka Alender   b. ca1818 in Gurnsey Co., Ohio    d. March 3, 1889 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. of   "congestion"  "housekeeper" 
  “Elizabeth was a Native American Indian” <A HREF="Cramblit.htm">photo</A> 
       1880 census, Jackson Co.,Oh.,Jackson Twp.,page 55C: Elizabeth Cramblit,63,OH,unk,unk;  William A.,28,OH;  Hannah J.,24,OH 
 | 
 |-Jetta Cramblit “Jettie” (prob. nickname given of one of the Cramblit sisters) 
 |-Rachel Cramblit   b. 1839 in Oh. d. After July 19, 1860 
 |-Hannah J. Cramblit  b. 1853 in Oh.   d. after July  19,1860 
 |-Emma Cramblit  b. 1858 in Oh.   d. after July  19,1860 
 | 
 |-Nancy Catherine Cramblit   b. Jan. 16, 1843 in Jackson Co., Oh.  d. Jan. 17, 1915 in Quinnimont, Fayette Co., WVa 
 |          married William Porter Anderson b. Dec. 1, 1844 in Kitanning, Armstrong Co.,  Pa. d. Dec. 10, 1916 in Quinnimont, Fayette Co., WVa. 
 | |-Samuel Smiling Anderson 
 | |-James Sancton Anderson 
 | |-Charles Tecumseh Anderson 
 | |-Mary Caroline Anderson 
 | |-Luella Anderson b. Sept. 15, 1872 in Lawrence Co., Ohio d. Aug. 1, 1941 in Glen Morgan, Raleigh Co., WVa. 
 | 
 |-Margaret E. Cramblit  b. 1842 in Ohio   
Leach?> |      married John T. Leach on Feb. 10, 1870 in Jackson Co., Ohio 
 | |-Talma Leach b. Sept. 7, 1879 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. 
 | 
 |-Marinda A. Cramblit aka Morinda Cramblit b. 1844 in Oh.  
Turvey?> |       married Alexander Turvey Oct. 16, 1869 in Jackson, Ohio  b. ca1845  living in Vinton Co., Ohio for 1880 census 
       |         I am looking for Alexander Turvey born in Virginia around 1847 married Morinda A. Cramblit Oct. 16, 1869 in Jackson Co. Ohio I believe his father was Andrew H. Turvey and  
   | Mary they  moved to Ohio abt. 1865 other children were Sarah b 1851, Albert 1856, Luther 1858, Alice 1860, Henry 1862, Laura 1868 Ohio, Julia 1869 Ohio. Alexander is living  
   | next to this family in  1870 Census Jackson Co. other Turveys in the County include Mordecai and wife Charlott and family, Harrison Turvey and wife Eliza and family Adaline  
   |            Turvey wife of George.. any help  putting Alexander with his family thanks Vikki L. Ireland   phfdma@gateway.net   <=  contact    
     |    info: 1870 census, Vinton Co.Oh.,Clinton Twp.,page 30A: Alexander Turvey,23,Va.;  Clarinda,25,Oh.   Living near Andrew Turvey 
 | | 
 | |-Myrta Turvey b. ca1873 



 | |-Maud Turvey b. ca1876 
 | 
 |-William Alexander Cramblit/Cramblet  b. July 25 1851 Jackson Oh  d. March 19, 1934 lived in Rockrum, (Liberty Twsp?) Jackson Co., Ohio        
 |    “of Rockrum, near Jackson, Ohio. Home was torn down and man-made Lake Katherine has taken its place” 
 |      1900 census, Jackson Co., Liberty Twp., Ohio, Ed #51, Ancestry.com image #24: William Cramblit,July 1851,48,Oh,Oh,Oh,coal miner;     
   |  Harriett,Nov. 1861,48,Ohio,England,England;    
 |  Waleska,Nov. 1881,18,Oh;     Barta V. (female), Sept. 1883,16,Oh;  Talma V.,  May(!?) 1889,11,Oh;   Eugene,  March 1896,4,Oh;   Leona G., Oct. 1898,1, Oh.;  
 |      1910 census, Jackson Co., Liberty Twp., Ohio, Ed #58, Ancestry.com image #23: William Cramblit,58,Oh,Oh,Oh,coal miner;    Harriett,58,Ohio,England,England;     
   |  Talma G.,30,Oh.;   Eugene,14,Oh;  Garnett,11,Oh;  Darwin,9,Oh. 
 |                 1920 census, Jackson Co., Liberty Twp., Ohio, Ed #76, Ancestry.com image #5: W/. A. Cramblit,68,Oh,Oh,Oh, farming;  Harriett,48,Ohio,England,England;  
    |   Welesha.,28,Oh.;  Gertrude,20,Oh;   Leona Garnett,21,Ohio;    Leon Darwin,19,Oh. 
 |      1930 census, Jackson Co.,Oh,Liberty Twp., Dist. #9, Ancestry.com image #11: William Cramblit,79,Oh,Oh,Oh;  Harriet,68,Eng.,Eng.;   Gertrude,40,Oh. 
 |       married Harriett Isabel Finn  "Margaret" on November 7, 1880 in Jackson, Oh. b. November 5, 1861 in Ohio d.  January 19, 1935 
 |   "dau. of Mary Finn, born ca1827 in England, (per 1900 census)"  per  Rob Moore" <remm@ncats.net> says: “d/o John Finn and Elizabeth ?.    
   |    Subject:    CRAMBLIT family   Date:    10/10/2003 7:46:57 PM Eastern Daylight Time   From:    WillowVerba@aol.com   To:    jwgrace99@netscape.net  
   | Dear John:I got your name & e-mail from the Jackson County web-site.  I am related to the Cramblits.   
   | My great-grandmother had a sister, Harriet Finn, who married William Cramblit, son of     
    |  Sam & Eliz Carpenter Cramblit. If these names sound somewhat familiar, then I have a good deal of info for you.  I have been in contact with 2 of William's g-grandchildren.   
   | He had about 8 
   |  kids, so there's a lot from a lot of lines. Also, Samuel & Elizabeth had about 8 kids also.  I have info on the son, Thomas's line as well.  I have at least the names of all of Sam's  
   | children. Best of luck in your family search.  Hope to hear from you soon.Very truly yours,Linda E. Asaro of New Jersey  
  | | 
 | |-Eugene A. Cramblit b. March 25, 1896 in Houe, Oh.                  d. February 3, 1917 in Ohio (or Camp Sheridan Alabama Armed Services, per Rob Moore) 
 | | Eugene A. Cramblit    b. 1896   d. Feb. 1918   buried at Fairmont Cemetery    per Talma (Fitzpatrick) Ross 
  | | Eugene died at the Army base hospital  per Rob Moore of Baily Mich. 
 | |      married Hazel Gtham in Jackson, Ohio b. in Jackson, Ohio. 
 | | |-Eugena May Cramblit  b. March 1917 
 | | 
 | |-Talma Gertrude Cramblit  b. May 28, 1889 in Liberty Twp.,  Jackson Co., Oh. d. Feb. 8, 1969 in Springfield, Ohio... 
 | | 
 | |-Leon Darwin Cramblit/Cramblet    b. Aug. 23, 1900 in Liberty Twp., Jackson Co., Oh.     d. Nov. 19, 1938 in Liberty Twp.,Jackson Co.,Oh   
   | | buried at Fairmount Cem, Jackson Co., Oh. 
 | |    married Lillian Pant  July 7, 1924 in Indian River, Mi.  b. March 22, 1907 in Charlevoix, Mi.        d. Aug. 22, 1953 in Muskegon Co.,  Mi.. d/o Thomas Pant and Goldie Coatte 
 | | | 
 | | |-Harriet Isabel Cramblit  b. Feb. 22, 1925 in  Jackson, Oh.  d. March 22, 1989 in Greenville, Mi.. 
 | | |     married Howard Evert Franklin July 31, 1940  b. March 20, 1918 in Boyne City, Mi. d. November 7, 1991 in Greenville, Mi.  
 | | | buried in RIVER RIDGE Cem. , BELDING, MICHIGAN  
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Patricia Jean Franklin b. December 15, 1943, Flint Mi.. 
 | | | |     married Martin Kenneth Hall July 8, 1961 in Muskegon Co. Mi. b. May 25, 1943 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Angel Dawn Hall b. July 23, 1962, Heidleburg Germany 
 | | | | |       married Micheal Somers  April 28, 1990, Muskegon Co. Mi.  b. January 30, 1962 
 | | | | |  
 | | | | |-Honey Dew Hall b. September 28, 1963, Heidleburg Germany. 
 | | | | |     married Robert Johnson August 28, 1982 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. b. March 21, 1961 i 
 | | | | | |-Robert Johnson, b. January 7, 1983, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | | | | | |-Jaime Johnson, b. November 18, 1985, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Martin Kenneth Jr. Hall b. January 2, 1977, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Ronald Darwin Franklin  b. June 7, 1947 d. May 3, 1974 



 | | | |        married Vicki Jones in Greenville Mi. 
 | | | | |-Brian Franklon 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Ronni Lynn Franklin 
 | | | | |       married Charles Hall February 14, 1989  
 | | | | | |-Jerrad Hall 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Erln Dorthy Franklin 
 | | | | 
  | | | |-Barbara Dena Franklin b. August 14, 1952 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | |        m1. Fredrick Corey 1971 b. March 31, 1947 
 | | | | |-James Corey b. August 8, 1974 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Ronda Corey b. August 14, 1978 
 | | | |         married Travis Michael Clark b. July 20, 1979. 
 | | | |  |-Karli Marie Clark b. August 25, 1997, Carson City, Mi.. 
 | | | |  |-Kody Michael Clark b. May 17, 1999, Greenville, Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |        m2. LeRoy Joe Davis May 18, 1981 in Greenville Mi. b. May 12,   1959 in Ind. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Lela Jo Franklin b. August 9, 1953, Muskegon Mi.. 
 | | | |         m1. Raymond Leroy Buck August 2, 1990 in Greenville, Mi..  b. September 24, 1952 in Pawpaw, Mi. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |         m2. Robert Eugene Bennett   b. February 16, 1950 in Ionia, Mi. 
 | | | | |-Robert Lee Bennett  b. September 5, 1978, Belding, Mi.. 
 | | | | |-Branden Matthew Bennett b. November 22, 1979, Kent Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |         m3. Micheal Lynn Raby b. October 22, 1953 in Belding, Mi.. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Rebecca Jo Raby b. December 13, 1972, Belding, Mi.. 
 | | | | |     married Todd David Whipple December 30, 1991 in Charlotte, Mi.. b. January 15, 1963 in Lansing, Mi.. 
 | | | | | |-David Michael  Whipple  b. July 18, 1992, Charlotte, Mi.. 
 | | | | | |-Jessica Harriet Harda Whipple b. February 15, 1998, Lansing, Mi.. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Micheal Raby b. August 28, 1974, Belding, Mi. 
 | | | |        married Amy Laby, July 27, 1995, Calf.; b.  June 23, 1976, Plainwell, Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Randy Jay Franklin b. December 26, 1967, Grant Mi.. 
 | | |         married Trudie Whitney April 16, 1976 in Belding Mi. b. August 29, 1959 in Belding Mi.. 
 | | |  | 
 | | |  |-Veronica Lynn Whitney  b. June 14, 1976, Belding, Mi.. 
 | | |  |      married Brian Scott Edwards April 28, 1995 in Stanton Mi..  b. December 6, 1971 in Greenville Mi.. 
 | | |  | |-Joshua Allen Edwards  b. July 12, 1994, 
 | | |  | |-Whitney Besiree Elaine Edwards b. April 28, 1996. 
 | | |  | 
 | | |  |-Randy Jay Franklin  b. April 10, 1978, Belding, Mi.. 
 | | | 
 | | |-Glenna Maxine Cramblit  b. Feb. 19, 1926 in London Ohio 
 | | |     m1. George Pant  June 3, 1944 in El Paso, Tx.  b. Dec. 21, 1911in Charielevoix, Mi. d. September 17, 1991 
 | | | 
 | | |     m2. Cecil (Jack) Danes  March 4, 1959 in White Cloud, Mi. b. April 13, 1915, Chinook Mantana  d. December 13, 1983 
 | | | 



 | | |-William Darwin Cramblit b. Feb. 16, 1927 in London, Ohio d. June 15, 1981 in Okeechobee, Fl..  buried Evergreen Cem., Okeechobee, Fl. 
 | | |      m1. Gertrude Trudy Wright b. Feb. 8, 1924 in Muskegon   Co. Mi. 
 | | | 
 | | |      m2. Margaret Mary Hughson November 2, 1946 in Muskegon   Co., MI.  b. Sept. 10, 1914 in Ashland, Wi.. 
 | | |  d/o William Hughson and Charlott Marquette 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Mary Louise Cramblit b. May 13, 1948, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | |     married Robert Earl Moore March 3, 1967 in Kent Co. Mi  s/o Charles Moore and Adeline Lane.  
 | | | |         b. May 8, 1944 in Kent Co. Mi. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Tina Marie Moore b. September 1, 1967, Kent Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | |       married Ronald Ray Bazzett March 22, 1988 in Oak Harbor, Wa. b. June 29, 1963 in Newaygo Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | | s/o Larry Bazzett and Gladys Mount. 
 | | | | | |-Miranda Rae Bazzett  b.December 10, 1993, Kent Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Teresa Louise Moore b. July 13, 1970, Newaygo Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | |       married Tad Allen DesVoinges June 10, 1988 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. b. July 10, 1966 in Kent Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | | |-Tad Allen Jr. DesVoinges b. June 5, 1989 
 | | | | | |-Samathe DesVoinges  b. December 7, 1990, GRAND RAPIDS MI.. 
 | | | | | |-Amanda Anne Marie DesVoings b. December 18, 1995, unknown. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Tonya Tee Moore b. September 11, 1972, Kent Co. Mi.. 
 | | | |        married Abraham Jr. Rodiguez in Kent Co. Mi.. b. January 9, 1966 in Newaygo Co. Mi.. 
 | | | |  |-Jack William Rodiguez   b. January 11, 1994, Kent Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Leon Darwin Cramblit b. July 31, 1951, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | |        m2. Sandy Nikke  Johnson in Muskegon Co. Mi., d/o Leo Sokolowski and Sandra  Hough. b. March 7, 1963 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | |   |-Melissa Marie Cramblit b. June 27, 1984, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | |  |-William Donald Cramblit  b.December 30, 1986, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | |  
 | | |           m1. Donna Harker in Muskegon Co. Mi. b. January 29, 1952 in   Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | |  |-Heather Cramblit  b. February 22, 1979 
 | | | 
 | | |-Jesse Leroy Cramblit  b. Sept. 1, 1928, London, Ohio. 
 | | |    married Betty J. Garvey January 26, 1952   in Muskegon Co., Mi., d/o Harley Garvey and Rita McClain.  
 | | |      b. February 22, 1929 in Muskegon Co,. Mi. d. September 2, 1987 in Muskegon Co., Mi.. 
 | | | |-Douglas Cramblit b. June 7, 1954, Muskegon Co,. Mi. d. February 4, 1955, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Daniel "Jesse" Cramblit  b. July 1955, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | |        married Sherry William b. March 23, 1955  
 | | | | |-Kerri Cramblit b. December 10, 1974, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | |-Sonya Cramblit b. March 27, 1976, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | |-Cory Cramblit b. April 12, 1989, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Brenda Lee Cramblit b. January 8, 1957, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | |         married Robert White September 6, 1975 in Muskegon Co. Mi. b. August 23, 1957 in   Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | 
 | | | | |-DeNecka White  b. January 21, 1976, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | |    married Edward Denhof  b. June 2, 1972 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | | | |-Jocelyne Rae Denhof b. August 16, 1995, Muskegon Co., Mi. 
 | | | | | 
 | | | | |-Becky White b. March 6, 1982, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 



 | | | | 
 | | | |-Kenneth Jay Cramblit b. August 9, 1961, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | | | |-Kevin Charles Cramblit   b. December 4, 1958, Muskegon Co,. Mi.  d. December 10, 1958, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | | | 
 | | |-Shirley Ann Cramblit  b. December 5, 1933 in Jackson, Oh.. 
 | |         married Cecil Garvey March 31, 1951 in Muskegon, Mi s/o Harley Garvey and Rita McClain. b. March 3, 1931in Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | |  | 
 | |  |-Judy Kathleen Garvey  b. October 31, 1951, Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | |  |     married Gordon Eugene Colburn June 30, 1971 in Grand Haven Mi. b. May 28, 1952 in Muskegon Co. Mi.. 
 | |  | | 
 | |  | |-Gordon Eugene Colburn  b. November 16, 1974, Grandhaven, Mi. 
 | |  | |      m3. Jacqueline Amber Flowers July 18, 1997   
 | |  | | |-Christopher Michael Colburn b. July 1, 1998, Muskegon, Mi 
 | |  | | 
 | |  | |      m1. Marivell Saldana   b. February 13, 1975  
 | |  | | |-Mercedes Ceclia Colburn b. February 12, 1993, Memphis, Tn.. 
 | |  | | |-Elexemdro Jose Colburn b. February 11, 1994, Muskegon, Mi.. 
 | |  | | 
 | |  | |      m2. Dawn Vandevoorde 
 | |  | | |-Zackery Joseph Colburn b. July 26, 1996, Ludington, Mi.. 
 | |  | | 
 | |  | |-Joseph Ronald Colburn   b. June 6, 1976, Grand Haven Mi.. 
 | |  | |     married BethAnn Bulina  
 | |  | | |-Kristine Nichloe Colburn b. February 26, 1998, Muskegon, Mi.. 
 | |  | | 
 | |  | |-Jamie Kathleen Colburn   b. November 15, 1977, Grandhaven, Mi. 
 | |  |       married Shiloh Guevara  
 | |  |  |-Caleb Daniel Colburn Guevara b. April 16, 1993, Grandhaven, Mi. 
 | |  |  |-Savannah Maria Guevara b. April 16, 1999, Grand Rapids, Mi.    d. May 9, 1999, 
 | |  | 
 | |  |-Janet Arlene Garvey  b. May 5, 1953, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | |  |     married Rick Alan Venne April 7, 1973 in Grand Haven Mi..  b. July 23, 1953 in Muskegon  Co,. Mi.. 
 | |  | |-Rick Alan Jr. Venne b. September 28, 1973, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | |  | |-Tammy Rae Venne b. January 21, 1975, Grand Haven Mi..  
 | |  | 
 | |  |-Jimmy Wayne Garvey  b. November 30, 1955, Muskegon Co,. Mi..  
 | |         married Julie Wilson February 26, 1981 in Muskegon Co. Mi..  b. in Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | |   |-Joshua Adam Garvey b. October 9, 1981, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | |   |-Jennifer Lora Garvey b. October 27, 1985, Muskegon Co,. Mi.. 
 | | 
 | |-Jessie Raymond Cramblett b. Jan. 8, 1903  in Liberty Twp., Jackson Co., Oh.    d. March 20, 1904 in Liberty Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. "blood poisoning" 
 | | 
 | |-Waleska Mary Cramblit    "Nesta" aka Waleska J. Cramblit  b. Nov. 12, 1881 in Liberty Twp., Jackson Co., Oh.  d. Feb. 9, 1965 at home of sister in Springfield Ohio 
 | |        married Alva I. Corwin in Columbus Ohio  b. 1887 d. February 23, 1959, Indian River Mi.. 
 | | 
 | |-Vesta V. Cramblit aka Berta/Besta b. September 24, 1883, Jackson, Oh.  d. June 1947, Jackson, Oh.. 
 | |     married Harry Mapes  b. Oct. 14, 1877 in Jackson, Oh.  d. Dec. 1947 in Jackson, Oh.    s/o Joseph Mapes & Mary Weston 
 | | | 
  | | |-Harriet Louvell Mapes "Hattie" and "Patty" b. March 4, 1904 in Jackson Co.,Ohio d. 1975 in Jackson Co.,Oh.  
   | | |      m1. James Vernon Kaufmann 
 | | | |-unknown son Kufmann 
   | | | 



    | | |      m3. (unk) Asbury 
  | | | 
   | | |      m2. Clyde Grahamn 
 | | | |-Clyde Graham Jr. 
 | | | |-Ellen Graham 
 | | | |-Norman Graham 
 | | | |-Eugene Graham 
 | | | |-Joy Lou Graham 
 | | | |-Audrey Graham 
 | | | 
 | | |-Pauline Leona Mapes b. Dec. 23, 1906 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |     married Lowell Walker 
 | | | |-Billy Walker  
 | | | |-Vesta Walker 
 | | | |-Otis Walker 
 | | | 
 | | |-Mary Marcella Mapes b. July 30, 1907 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |     married Arthur Law 
 | | | |-Arter Law Jr. 
 | | | |-Wanda Law 
 | | | |-Marlin Law 
 | | | 
 | | |-William Stanley Mapes b. October 16, 1908 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |     married Jane Jaynes 
 | | | 
 | | |-Velma E. Mapes b. February 1, 1910 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |      married Eugene Sammons  and/or (unk) Bowers 
 | | | 
 | | |-Bernice F. Mapes b. January 21, 1912 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |      married Edward Myers 
 | | | |-Vesta Myers  b. March 20, 1928 
 | | | |-Joseph Sonny Edwards Myer b. May 10, 1930 
 | | | |-Patty Myers  b. April 26, 1932 
 | | | 
 | | |-Edward Austin Mapes b. August 12, 1913 in Jackson Oh. d. May 1985 in Jackson, Ohio 
 | | |  
 | | |-Sarah Doris Mapes b. July 13, 1915 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |       married Fern Red Evans 
 | | | |-Roger Evans 
 | | | |-Judy Evans 
 | | | |-Jane Evans 
 | | | |-Sally Evans 
 | | | |-Susie Evans 
 | | | |-Randy Evans 
 | | | 
 | | |-Glenna Ursala Mapes b. July 28, 1917 in Jackson Oh. 
 | | |       married Clayton Music 
 | | | |-Marvin Music 
 | | | |-Janice Music 
 | | | |-Damon Music 
 | | | 
 | | |-Eugene Doral Mapes b. August 8, 1919, Jackson Oh. 



 | | |       married Gertrude Landrum 
 | | | 
 | | |-Avanelle Nadine Mapes b. October 2, 1922 in Jackson Oh. d. September 1992 
 | | |       married Isaac Channell 
 | | | |-Gloria Channell 
 | | | |-Karen Channell 
 | | | |-Mike Channell 
 | | | |-Debbie Channell 
 | | | |-Larry Channell 
 | | | |-Harry Channell 
 | | | |  
 | | | |-Marsha Channell 
 | | | |      married (unk) Spriggs 
 | | | | |-Heather Spriggs 
 | | | | |-Ashby Spriggs 
 | | | | 
 | | | |-Paul Channell 
 | | | |-Dennis Channell 
 | | | 
 | | |-Garnet Majel Mapes b. September 8, 1926 in Jackson Oh.. 
 | |        married Russell Keairnes    aka Keairns 
 | |  |-Carol Keairnes 
 | |  | 
 | |  |-Pamela Keairnes 
 | |  |     married (unk) Wood 
 | |  | |-Lynn Wood 
 | |  | |-Chresta Wood 
 | |  | 
 | |  |-Tisa Keairnes 
 | |  |    married (unk) Meal 
 | |  |  |-Benjanim Meal 
 | |  | 
 | |  |-Majel Keairnes 
 | | 
 | |-Leona Garnet Cramblit b. May 13, 1898 or Oct. 4, 1898 in Liberty Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. d. May 21, 1995 in Springfield, Ohio "cousin to Talma Ross"    news 
 |  lived in Springfield, Ohio in 1927 and 1980 
 |                723 West Mulberry St., Jackson, Ohio 
 |       married Joseph Anderson May 1, 1920 in Hillsboro, Ohio b. June 1, 1894 in Newton, Ohio    d. October 4, 1952 in Springfield Ohio. 
 |  | 
 |  |-Edward Alexander Anderson   b. January 10, 1932 "of Pensacola, Fl." 
 |  |     married Betty J. (unk)   b. Nov. 18, 1930 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Christian Anderson  b. May 17, 1952  per Rob Moore 
 |  | |        married (unk) 
 |  | | |-Haley Nichole Anderson b. February 4, 1985 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Andrea Denise Anderson  b. Aug. 25, 1953  per Rob Moore 
 |  |         married Ben Kennington Whetstone  
 |  |  |-Ben Whetstone Jr.  b. December 2, 1973 
 |  |  |-Jason Michail Whetstone b. November 7, 1976 
 |  | 
 |  |-Joseph William Anderson  b. March 28, 1921 "lived in Medway, Ohio" 



 |  |     married Mary Little 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Rica Ann Anderson  b. March 19, 1947 
 |  | |      m1. Mike Hoke  
 |  | | |-Cassandra Bassie Hoke b. April 8, 1975, 
 |  | | 
 |  | |      m2. Bill Whity Sherman 
 |  | | |-Bill Sherman b. March 10, 1966 
 |  | | |-Andrew Sherman b. June 27, 1967 
 |  | | |-Angle Sherman b. April 6, 1971 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Bobby Anderson 
 |  | |       married Patsy (unk) 
 |  | | |-Teresa Anderson 
 |  | | |-Joy Anderson 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Joe Eddy Anderson 
 |  | 
 |  |-Elizabeth Herriet Anderson "Betty"  b. Aug. 31, 1924 "of Clearwater, Fl." 
 |  |      m1. Gean Sibole June 23, 1941 in Urbana Oh. b. October 28, 1914  d. 1992 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Gloria Jean Sibole  b. Dec. 14, 1948 
 |  |          m1. Jim Lykins September 30, 1980  b. February 3, 1948  
?per |  |  |-Scott Lykins b. August 29, 1969 
?Ron |  |  |-Joy Lykins  b. June 1, 1975 
?Moore> |  |  
 |  |           m2. Joe Ferguson    d. February 2, 1981 in unknown. 
 |  |  |-John Ferguson b. December 8, 1973 
 |  | 
 |  |      m2. John E. Kunkle July 30, 1951 in Springfield Oh. b. January 28, 1922 
 |  | |-Jean Ann Kunkle 
 |  | |-Jonney Kunkle 
 |  | 
 |  |-Jean Ann Anderson   b. May 17, 1926 "lived with Garnet in Springfield, Ohio" 
 |         married Bill Leffel 
 | 
 |-Lewis Cramblit b. Jan. 24, 1843 in Union Furnace, Hocking Co. Ohio according to his pension file (also reportedly Jackson Co., Ohio)    <A HREF="cramblit.htm">photo</A> 
 |  d. Dec. 26, 1925 in Starr Twp., Hocking Co. Ohio and was buried on Dec. 31, 1925 in Armstrong Cemetery   <A HREF="cramblit/cramblit_lewis.htm">photo</A> 
 |  “his description was that he was dark haired and dark complected” 
 |  “We have pictures of Louis. He was a civil war soldier and is also said to 1/2 Native American Indian” per "Robert J. Smith" <bsmith@wcnet.org>  
 |  “we have the bed   Lewis was reputedly born on in 1840 and definitely died on in 1922. 
   | 1910 census,Hocking Co.,Oh.,Starr Twp.,page 164A: Louis Cramblit,widow,67,Oh,Oh,Oh;   Ella,daughter,36,Oh,Oh,Oh 
 |         married Margaret Isabell Duffey   d/o (unk) Duffy & Marjorie(?) Dolly 
 | | 
 | |-Elizabeth Cramblett  b. Jan. 9, 1868 in Oh. 
 | |          married (unk) Freeman    “lived in Los Angeles, Ca.” per Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
 | | 
 | |-Minnie B. Cramblett  b. Dec. 4, 1869 in Oh. d. after July 18, 1891 
 | |        married John Henry Bright   d. after 1891 
 | | lived in Springfield, Ohio per Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
 | | 
 | |-Melissa Jennie Cramblett “Jennie” b. Oct. 29, 1872 in Oh. d. aft. 1880 



 | |        married (unk) Dickinson  “lived at Geneva, Ohio” per Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
 | | 
 | |-Ella Curlista Cramblett  b. Oct. 31, 1874 in Oh. d. after Dec. 1925 “lived at Union Furnace “ per Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
 | |-James Cramblett  b. Dec. 23, 1876 in Oh. d. after 1880  “lived in St. Petersburg, Fl.” per Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
 | |-John Cramblett  b. April 5, 1879 in Oh. 
 | | 
 | |-Maggie Cramblett  b. July 23, 1882 
 | |         married (unk) Trowbridge     “lived at Cyahago Falls, Ohio” per Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
 | | 
 | |-Mary Annis Cramblit  b. September 23, 1884 Union Furnace, Hocking Co., OH d. September 26, 1973 at Columbus, Franklin Co., OH  
 |  buried Walnut Grove Cem, Logan, OH 
 |         married Arthur Alec Lagore October 7, 1903 at Logan, Hocking Co., OH    b. December 9, 1880 at Orland, Hocking Co., OH      
 |   d. September 29, 1915 at Union Furnace, Hocking Co., OH  buried Walnut Grove Cem, Logan, OH 
 |          lived in Union Furnance, Oh. 
 |  | 
 |  |-Joseph Paul Lagore b. Union Furnace, Hocking Co., OH 
 |  |        married Rosetta Kendall May 31, 1937 in Pa. 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Gerald Arthur Lagore b. ca1938 in Royal Oak, MI d. ca1987 in Mi. 
 |  | |      married Gwen (unk) 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Keith Lagore b. ca1943 in Royal Oak, MI 
 |  |         married Margo (unk) 
 |  |  |-Rick lagore 
 |  |  |-Jennifer Lagore 
 |  |  
 |  |-Robert Denman Lagore  b. Union Furnace, Hocking Co., OH   d. ca1925 in Columbus, Ohio 
 |  |       married Glenna Campbell ca1925 in Haydenville, OH b. September 29, 1905 in Ohio d. ca1985 
 |  | |-Phyllis Lagore b. ca1926 d. ca1928 in Haydenville, OH 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Robert Lagore b. ca1931 in Columbus, Ohio 
 |  |           married Mary Ellen (unk) 
 |  |  |-Sue Ellen Lagore 
 |  |  |-Cherie Renee Lagore 
 |  | 
 |  |-Alberta Isabell Lagore  b. September 22, 1907 at Union Furnace, Hocking Co., OH 
 |  |      married Noah Reid 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Robert Reid b. December 10, 1927 
 |  | |      married Mary Tom Speers in Lancaster, Hocking Co., OH 
 |  | | |-Cindy Reid 
 |  | | |-Terry Reid 
 |  | | |-Timothy Reid 
 |  | |  
 |  | |-James Reid b. June 4, 1930 
 |  | |        married Patricia (unk) ca1955 in Lancaster, Hocking Co., OH b. ca1929 
 |  | | |-Stacy Reid  b. ca1962 
 |  | | |-Kevin Reid  b. ca1968 in Lancaster, Hocking Co., OH 
 |  | | 
 |  | |-Lois Reid   b. August 8, 1941 
 |  |         married Tom (unk) ca1964 
 |  |  |-Lisa (unk) 



 |  |  
 |  |-Maryellen Lagore   b. June 29, 1915 at Union Furnace, Hocking, OH 
 |        married James Merrel Elder March 15, 1937 at Nelsonville, Athens, OH Christening 1927 at Presby. Church, Union Furnace, Hocking Co., OH 
 |   | 
 |   |-Julia Annette Elder  b. March 19, 1938 in Worthington, Franklin, OH Christening in Worthington, Franklin, OH 
 |   |       married Michael Evanbar in Ca. 
 |   | |-Karen Evanbar 
 |   | 
 |   |-Sylvia Elder  b. July 21, 1943 in Worthington, Franklin, OH Christening in Worthington, Franklin, OH 
 |   |      married David Terrell 
 |   | |-Diane Marie Terrell 
 |   | |-Vicki Terrell 
 |   | 
 |   |-Cathy Ellen Elder  b. October 30, 1946 in Worthington, Franklin, OH Christening in Worthington, Franklin, OH 
 |         married Robert James Smith b. December 9, 1945  in Columbus, Franklin, OH   Christening in Columbus, Franklin, OH     
 |      "Robert J. Smith" <bsmith@wcnet.org> 
 |    | 
 |    |-Heather Louise Smith b. August 15, 1972 in Columbus, Franklin, OH Christening in Worthington, Franklin, OH 
 |            married James Edward Whitty October 3, 1995 at Bowling Green, Wood Co., OH        b. July 13, 1965  in Toledo, Lucas Co., OH       
 |     |-Samantha Kaylie Whitty b. January 21, 1997 in Bowling Green, Wood Co., OH 
 | 
 |-Mariah P. Cramblit b. April 30, 1837 in Hocking Co.?, OH  d. August 9, 1910 in Vinton Co., OH  buried Fairrview Cem., Harrison Twp., Vinton Co., OH 
 |  per  Bonnie K Dozer <cfdozer@juno.com> 
Duffy => |     married Edward  P. Duffy March 1, 1866 in Hocking Co., OH  by C. Goodwin,   Justice of Peace Hocking Co., Oh   b. April 23, 1830 in Meigs Co., OH  
                |                  d. March 4, 1909 in Vinton Co., OH  buried at Fairview Cemetery near Ray,   Oh      
 | 
 |-Thomas E. Cramblit b. Apr. 15, 1846 d. June 17, 1906   "carpenter"    lived in Jackson Twp, Jackson Co., Ohio in 1900 
Deem  =>        married Mary Elizabeth Deem    Dec. 24, 1867 in  Jackson Co., Ohio b. Apr. 14, 1846 in W.Va.      d. 1938 in Jackson Co., Ohio of pneunomia  
    living  with Edward Cramblit at time of 1820 census <A HREF="deem_mary.htm">photo</A> 
  “The Deems came in from West Virginia, as did the Hickmans and Rileys and related families.   Abraham Deem is in the censuses about 1870 or 1880.  
     Mordecai Turvey married Charlotte Deem.” per "Dean Hickman" <Dean.Hickman@das.state.oh.us> 
      1880 census, Jackson Co.,Oh.,Jackson Twp.,page 55C: Thomas E. Cramblit,34,OH,farmer,OH,OH;  Mary E.,33,WV,WV,WV;   Margret E.,8,OH;  Caroline O.,6,OH;    
     Susan E.,3,OH  
        lived on Ohio State Road (1920) 
                      Route 3, Jackson Co., Ohio 
  |  
  |-Ida F. Cramblit b. April 5, 1869 in Jackson Co., OH 
  | 
  |-Caroline O. Cramblit b. April 14, 1874 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. d. before 1900 
Fitzpatrick?  => |      married (unk) Fitzpatrick (!?)  
  | 
  |-Margaret C. Cramblit aka Margaret E. Cramblit   b. May 30, 1872 in Oh.  d. Feb. 24, 1955  buried at Hickman Cemetery, Jackson Co., Ohio 
Ross    => |      married Adolphus B. Fitzpatrick         
  | 
  |-Edward D. Cramblit  b. Dec. 9, 1883 in Ohio lived at Route 3, Jackson Co., Ohio    d. May 1976 in Oh. buried at Fairmount Cemetery, Jackson Co., Oh. 
  |       married Harriet L. Bartlett before 1910          “Hattie” b. September 8, 1886 in Jackson Co., OH d. April 25,1936 in Columbus, Franklin Co., OH  
  |  buried April 27, 1936 at Fairmount Cemetery, Jackson Co., Ohio   <A HREF="bartlett_harriet_l.htm">photo</A> 
     |  SSN Death Index: CRAMBLIT, EDWARD 300-30-3408 OH  b. 9 Dec 1883 , d. May 1976  OH  Jackson, Ohio 45640   
  |              “Talma & Dempsey moved to Cramblit home after Hattied died. Betty Ross lived there while she worked at the County Home.” per Betty (Ross) Tulga 
  |               1910 census, Jackson Co., Oh., Jackson Twp.,page 28A: Edward Cramblit,26,Oh,Oh,Oh,farmer;  Hattie,23,2,1,1,Oh,Oh,Oh;  Violet,6/12,Oh,Oh,Oh;  
     |   Mary E.,mother,63,widow,6,4,Oh,Oh,Oh  lived on Canter Caves Rd., Jackson Co.,Ohio 
  |               1920 census, Jackson Co., Hamilton Twp, Ohio, ED #73, Ancestry.com image #12:  Edward Cramblit, 36, Oh., Oh., Wva.,farmer;   Hattie,33,Oh.,England,Oh. 



  |               1930 census, Jackson Co., Oh., Jackson Twp, Dist #6, Ancestry.com image #16: Eddie Cramlit,Oh,Oh,Va,farmer;  Hattie,Oh,Eng.,Oh;    
   |       lived on Canter Caves Rd.,Jackson Co.Oh. (1910 census) 
    |     Ohio State Road (1920) 
  | | 
  | |-Violet Cramblit   b. 1910 in Ohio    <A HREF="cramblit/cramblit_violet.htm">photo</A>  on 1930 census  school teacher at Cosby School (teacher to Betty Ross 
Tulga) 
  | |        lived in Jerry Ross’s house  by Savageville School (highway runs through there now)  
  | | live in Chilacothe, Oh.  
check 1880 census>| |       married Dallas Odel  “don’t think they had children” 
  | | |-Edward Odel     <= ----  LOCATE 
  | | 
  | |-Edward Cramblit  b. November 27, 1913 in Ohio d. April 1977 in Ohio  on 1930 census  
    | | SSN Death Index: CRAMBLIT, EDWARD 300-07-9114 OH , b. 27 Nov 1913, d. Apr 1977  OH  Columbus, Ohio 43223   
  | |     married Bonnie Leasure 
  | | 
  | |-Ruby Cramblit b. ca1912 in Ohio d. after January 17, 1920  (on 1920 census)     <A HREF="cramblit/cramblit_ruby.htm">photo</A> 
  | |      married Mont Woods 
  | | 
  | |-Thomas Cramblit  b. July 24, 1916 in Ohio  d. June 17, 1996 on 1930 census 
Lewis  => |         unmarried Thelma Lewis           (sister to Marguerite (Lewis) Ross)      
  |  |-baby  "which Thelma raised"        mMom  has photo of her 
  | 
  |-Susan Elizabeth Cramblit b. Jan. 25, 1877 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Oh d. July 1967  buried at Hickman Cem, Jackson Co, Oh.  

| <A HREF="cramblit/cramblit_susan_elizabeth.htm">photo</A> 
Finch   => |       married Joseph E. Finch b. 1873 d. 1953 buried at Hickman Cemetery, Jackson Co., Oh.   lived at Route 1, Ray, Jackson Co., Ohio     
  |     <A HREF="finch_joseph_e.htm">photo</A> 
  |  
  |-Samuel Arthur Cramblit     b. May 19, 1881 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Ohio    d. Dec. 20, 1882 in Jackson Twp., Jackson Co., Oh. "pneumonia" 
  |-Jacob Deams Cramblit     d. before 1900 
  | 
  |-Catherine Cramblit   “Kate” b. July 17, 1880  d. before 1971 <A HREF="cramblit/cramblit_catherine..htm">photo</A> 
Johnson   =>         married George W. Johnson (probably death cert. vol. 5054 cert. 32799  d. May 5, 1936) <A HREF="johnson_george_w..htm">photo</A> 
 
  


